69,99

06-16-1999 REC HIND HOLDEN AND HO



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	1 16 0101   11814   09101   11814   09101   1	Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94)	101065	932 J-2
	tents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Amelia H. Majerowski		Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	Internal Address: Mail Station 077
attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
Security Agreement C	Change of Name	
Other		City: Racine State: WI ZIP 5340
	9, 1999	·
-		Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes 🔲
4. Application Number(s) or patent N	Jumber(s):	
If this document is being filed together y	with a new application the	e execution date of the application is: Herewith
	tional numbers attache	ed?
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name S. C. Johnson & S		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.
Internal Address: Mail Stat		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1525 Hov	we Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Racine State: WI	ZIP 53403	10-0849
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and balish the for	regoing information true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum
To the best of my knowledge and bettef, the for	1 141	W1
J. William Frank, III		June 9, 1999
	Signat	
J. William Frank, III  Name of Person Signing	-	

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0216

## ASSIGNMENT

In this assignment S. C. Johnson & Son means S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Amelia H. Majerowski of 8971 33rd Street, City of Kenosha, County of Kenosha, State of Wisconsin.

ASSIGN to S. C. Johnson & Son all my inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent for SQUEEZE BOTTLE executed by me on the date shown below next to my name, and all my right to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE S. C. Johnson & Son to file and prosecute in all countries in my name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to S. C. Johnson & Son all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to S. C. Johnson & Son;

COVENANT that neither I nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, I, my heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for S. C. Johnson & Son.

Signed and sealed by me at Racine, Wisconsin on this

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)ss.

COUNTY OF RACINE

On the above date Amelia H. Majerowski personally known to me, signed this assignment in my presence and declared to me that he read it, that he understood it, and that he signed it as his free act.

Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm

My Commission Expires:8/13/2000

h:\patents\J2899ass

RECORDED: 06/09/1999

**PATENT** REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0217